other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
aclrnowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are acknowledged to be true and correct, and are
incorporated herein by reference.

2. Upon date hereof, the Town shall deposit with PCWRA the sum of Seventy
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Two Dollars and Sixty Cents ($70,362.60) to be
administered by PCWRA in accordance with this Preconstruction Escrow Agreement, but
not to be construed as revenues of PCWRA. Such funds deposited with PCWRA will be

held in a separate "Escrow Account" in the Colorado Local Government Liquid Asset Trust